Listed on: 19.11.2014 Court No: Item No:

# SECTION XI-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 29370-29373 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

#### **AND**

#### INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

PEEDIKAYIL DEVI VILASOM HAINDAVA SEVA SANGHAM

.....Petitioners

Versus

E.K. NARAYANAN PANDARATHIL & ORS.

....Respondents

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

These Special Leave Petitions have been filed by Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Advocate on 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 against the Judgment and Orders dated 03.07.2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in R.F.A. Nos. 515 of 2013, 523 of 2013, 778 of 2013 & 133 of 2014.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the matters above-mentioned are tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 29315-29318 of 2014 entitled P R SUKUMARAN NAIR AND ORS. Vs. E K NARAYANAN PANDARTHI AND ORS. as both are arising out of same judgment.

It is further submitted that Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 7.11.2014 filed additional documents in view of his letter of undertaking dated 27.10.2014(Copy of the same if being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of November, 2014.

### Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR