www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29315-29318/2014

P R SUKUMARAN NAIR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

E K NARAYANAN PANDARATHI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No.29370-29373/2014

Date: 19/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr.C.N.Sree Kumar, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arvind Ray, adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

#### SLP(C) No.29315/2014

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of the respondent Nos.2 & 3 from the array of parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

......2

#### SLP(C) No.29316/2014

The office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1-2 and 5-29, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report further is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of the respondent Nos.3 & 4 from the array of parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

## SLP(C) No. 29317/2014

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

## SLP(C)No.29318/2014

The office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1,4 and 4-28, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report further is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of the respondent Nos.2 & 3 from the array of parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

## SLP(C) No.29370 & 29371/2014

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

.........3

The office report further is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of the respondent Nos.2 & 3 from the array of parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of three weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.27-36.

# SLP(C) No.29372/2014

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready. SLP(C) No.29373/2014

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of the respondent Nos.2 & 3 from the array of parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of three weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.27-36.

List again on 09.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB