## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29315-29318/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/07/2014 in RFA No. 778/2013, 03/07/2014 in RFA No. 133/2014, 03/07/2014 in RFA No. 515/2013, 03/07/2014 in RFA No. 523/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

P R SUKUMARAN NAIR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

E K NARAYANAN PANDARATHI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29370-29373/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The names of respondent nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No. 29315 & 29318, 29370, 29371 and 29373 of 2014 and respondent nos. 3 & 4 in SLP(C) No. 29316 of 2014 viz (P.K. Vasudevan Pillai & Adichank) are deleted from the array of parties in both the special leave petitions.

IA Nos. 5-8/2015 in SLP(C) Nos. 29315-29318/2014 and IA Nos. 5-8/2015 in SLP(C) Nos. 29370-29373/2014 are allowed accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER